

SUPR EME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4436-4438/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in CRLWP No. 707/2009, order dated 8.5.2009 in Crl.W.P No. 707/2009 & order dated 1.7.2009 in Application No. 178/2009 in Crl.WP No. 707/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KANAIYALAL LALCHAND SACHDEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kranti S.S. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further action in terms of order dated 27th February, 2009 passed by the Assistant Registrar, Kurla Centre of Court, Mumbai (Annexure P-3) shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master